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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

AEHA)

HNERBEHTS BREER EEER mEx
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 256,241 111,454 43.5%
1. BEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
EE QR QRS [OPA:3 RKEZE it
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
@& % 53,930| 48.4% 19,556| 17.5% 32,812 29.4% 5,156 4.6%| 111,454
I. H45=BFOILITOVNTESNRLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course.
BEES1: COBRENOHBERRE. BELZEDEETLIA,
Evaluate your class attendance.
- ©® 0%t |® 8;);90%5‘:;3;% @ 70~B0%KiE | D 60~70%Kif | @ 50~60%RHM | 3) 500 REE 5t
= 90% and above to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less Less than 50% NA Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
@& % 82,883 74.4% 16,330 14.7% 7,054 6.3% 2,190 2.0% 909 0.8% 1,314 1.2% 774 0.7%| 111,454
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
~ ~ 4 ~
P ® 2B5[ ~ 485 | @ 1850~ 28500 | @ BOR~IBM | o o | @) FeasLT . ”
[% =1L i ’ R Less than [AvA(A) = "
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less 30 mi N.A. Total
minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
@& % 8,157 7.3% 8,608 7.7% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 24,199 21.7%| 29,947 26.9% 848 0.8%| 111,454
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
=
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 27,557 24.7%| 35914 32.2%| 30,956 27.8%| 10,236 9.2% 3,207 2.9% 2,593 2.3% 991 0.9%| 111,454 46

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIBIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BOARVIZE2R., [Fo1K(E3BHAIE T RELT, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4. PPESRI. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 30,839| 27.7%| 36,849| 33.1% 28760| 25.8%| 9,016 8.1% 2817 25% 2,184 2.0% 989 0.9%| 111,454 47

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [EI3BDARVIZE2R. [FoIK(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPESRI. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 27,821 25.0% 34818| 31.2% 31,296| 28.1% 10612 9.5%| 3,177 2.9% 2,620 2.4% 1,110 1.0%| 111,454 4.6

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BDARVIZE2R. [ E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses




I. CORKRIZODVWTHOERZEELNE<FEEN,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor’s voice was clear and strong.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
mE 6 5

4 3

[BE=3-1

47,140

42.3%

32,253

28.9%

19,016

17.1%

6,688

6.0%

2,406

2

2.2%

1

REE

N.A.

it
Total

FiE

Average

2,372

2.1%

1,579

1.4%

111,454 50
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. THFEYEIBHUNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDARINEIRELT, BEEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

BEFEE2:.RE, TOVIHE—(RT—RAVMEE) HBNMIRFERLELE [FDhYOT Motz

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 5385, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E5BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiiE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[E% % 42,071 37.7%| 31,353 28.1%| 21,739 19.5% 8,758 7.9% 3,147 2.8% 2,763 2.5% 1,623 1.5%( 111,454 48
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDABINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

FED HELHDIXR(LE2A—=S—b INFR IDLR=b TN=T0=9 FEE

DEE
(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPESRI. 3:HFYLIRHR., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

Yyh—138

The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers,
or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 38,556 34.6%| 29,793 26.7%| 23,368 21.0% 10,496 9.4% 3,977 3.6% 3,685 3.2% 1,679 1.5%( 111,454 47
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BII24R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

=4 ) [SEEDEIN 1 &) ZAR

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
EE=3 6

5 4

3 2
EEH

. REE
N.A.
36,645

1,775

it
32.9%

Total

FHfE
25,367

Average

22.8%

22,311 20.0% 13,792 12.4%

5,860 5.3% 5,704 5.1%

1.6%

111,454 45
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIIEER. PPE3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEER (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4 PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK E53BHALY)

The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
=
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 34,992 31.4%| 27,729 24.9%| 25,087 22.5%| 12,618 11.3% 4879 4.4% 4,331 3.9% 1,818 1.6%| 111,454 46
HEHE:TETHLEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BII24R. [HFEYEIBHUNIZESR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses



(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5:F53B5. 4:0PF53B5. 3:HFEYZIBDAL, 2: Z3BHA, 1:F0(E5Bh%ALY)

The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TifE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A Total |Average
E&EH 34,635 31.1% 30,031 26.9%| 25646| 23.0% 11,239 10.1% 4,240 3.8%| 3,848 3.5% 1,815 1.6%| 111,454 4.6

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBVIEIR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KE53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/FRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

SERENDESIC, REAT

bht

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TfE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 41,573 37.3%| 35,381 31.7%| 23318| 20.9% 5,796 5.2% 1,808 1.6% 1,796 1.6% 1,782 1.6%| 111,454 4.9

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KT53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFHFRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5: 585, 4:0PF53B3. 3:HFEYZIBDAL, 2: Z3BHAL, 1:F0(E5B %ALY

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TfE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 45,624 40.9%| 31,704| 28.4%| 20426 18.3%| 6,668 6.0% 2599 2.3% 2,690 2.4% 1,743 1.6%| 111,454 4.9

HEHYE: ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBIEIR. [EIBHBVIE2R. [Fo1K(T53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/BRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LI HE : Average across All Responses

. BEHI(SERML TS

Please see the last page.

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.

Z 25 13
%*l %i‘ibfiﬁi?’o

Please state below any ideas vou can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.

BEEE10:.COBEFLYRT SIS CERADNIEHHISTHIRL TGS
XEBRAHH-ISGEIZIFTERICIBEHLTHYET ., Please see the last page.

V. BFrEkRE
Questions additionally made by school
B 513~15
B RIS H Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

WA H OIS EICITERITBBLTEYET .

Please see the last page.



1. HAEBHOIEITOVTICET ZHRMOEESLICRHERR ., FEFH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance. )

S EBER study time

AH 1~288 | 305~ 16H i
e | ommanLE *E i SOBFE *EE
number || 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
o

@30992 fnlj\iove 82,883 13,808 16.7%| 12,840 15.5%| 17,792 21.5%| 38,267 46.2% 176 0.2%
® 80~90%KiH

80 to less than 90% 16,330 2,399 14.7% 2,126 13.0% 3,354 20.5% 8,400 51.4% 51 0.3%
@ 70~80%kiH

70 to less than 80% 7,054] 388 5.5% 1,260 17.9% 1,320 18.7% 4,057 57.5% 29 0.4%
® 60~70%XkH

60 to less than 70% 2,190 69 3.2% 176 8.0% 475 21.7% 1,464 66.8% 6 0.3%
@ 50~60%kiH

50 to less than 60% 909 30 3.3% 53 5.8% 113 12.4% 709 78.0% 4 0.4%
D50%k i 1,314 42 3.2% 30 2.3% 73 56% 1,163| 88.5% 6|  05%

Less than 50%
EEES

NA 774 29 3.7% 29 3.7% 54 7.0% 86 11.1% 576 74.4%
P
nT‘:)taI 111,454 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

HEIRR attendance
AB
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH
number || 80t and above Less than 80% NA.
© 4BRILLE 8,157, 7,994|  98.0% 147 1.8% 16 0.2%
4 hours or more
© 28~ ABHAE 8,608 8213| 95.4% 382 4.4% 13 0.2%
2 hours to less than 4 hours
@ T~ 2B RS 16,514 14,966| 90.6% 1,519 9.2% 29 0.2%
1 hour to less than 2 hours
® 3Qﬁ~1 o 23181\ 21,146 91.2% 1,981 8.5% 54 0.2%
30 minutes to less than 1 hour
@ 305K . 24199 21,683 89.6% 2,480 10.2% 36 0.1%
Less than 30 minutes
> AR
© BEAELTIVIL 29,947| 24,984 83.4% 4913 16.4% 50 0.2%
Almost None
KREIE
NA. 848 227|  26.8% 45 5.3% 576| 67.9%
D=
=a 111,454 99,213|  89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%
Total
3(CDIFED HERZ. Reh DVWTREL TV,

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEAK R attendance 2 EHR study time
A% 1~ 2850 304>~ 1E5R Ry
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH 28R LLE Rilh Rifh Lass than 30 REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 27,557| 26,498 96.2% 1,017 3.7% 42 0.2% 9,450 34.3% 4,561 16.6% 5279 19.2% 8,235 29.9% 32 0.1%
5 35914| 33,465 93.2% 2,385 6.6% 64 0.2% 5,190 14.5% 6,315 17.6% 8,735 24.3%| 15,595 43.4% 79 0.2%
4 30,956/ 26,604 85.9% 4,297 13.9% 55 02%" 1,540 5.0% 4,591 14.8% 6,824 22.0% 17,959 58.0% 42 0.1%
3 10,236“ 8,192 80.0% 2,021 19.7% 23 0.2%" 347 3.4% 785 1.7% 1,878 18.3% 7,209 70.4% 17 0.2%
2 3,207“ 2,341 73.0% 859 26.8% 7 02%" 91 2.8% 142 4.4% 292 9.1% 2,670 83.3% 12 0.4%
1 2,593 1,755 67.7% 835 32.2% 3 0.1%" 117 4.5% 70 2.7% 109 4.2% 2,289 88.3% 8 0.3%
=3
ﬂEN@AD 991 358 36.1% 53 5.3% 580 58.5%" 30 3.0% 50 5.0% 64 6.5% 189 19.1% 658 66.4%
Etgal 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%




B COREEERS H1-OICBEH LI, ) DEIZETLISR - HEIKR, FEEH

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEAK R attendance FEFR study time
A# 1~ 2B5R8 305~ 1E5/ -
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEE 285 E i ¥} Lass than 30 REEH
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 30,839 29,750 96.5% 1,037 3.4% 52 0.2%|| 10,504 34.1% 5613 18.2% 6,009 19.5% 8,667 28.1% 46 0.1%
5 36,849" 34,186 92.8% 2,591 7.0% 72 0.2% 4,920 13.4% 6,486 17.6% 9,354 25.4%| 16,021 43.5% 68 0.2%
4 28,760" 24,491 85.2% 4215 14.7% 54 02%" 1,064 3.7% 3,826 13.3% 6,142 21.4%| 17,681 61.5% 47 0.2%
3 9,016 7,006 77.7% 1,998 22.2% 12 O.I%" 165 1.8% 454 5.0% 1,393 15.5% 6,981 77.4% 23 0.3%
2 2,817 2,016 71.6% 795 28.2% 6 02%" 32 1.1% 68 2.4% 153 5.4% 2,561 90.9% 3 0.1%
1 2,184 1,411 64.6% m 35.3% 2 0.1 %“ 41 1.9% 24 1.1% 53 2.4% 2,064 94.5% 2 0.1%
=3
ﬂENE'IA‘:' 989 353 35.7% 60 6.1% 576 58.2%" 39 3.9% 43 4.3% 77 7.8% 171 17.3% 659 66.6%
AL
1'_::):; 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%
RIS (CHOBEDNRE LR TES ) QEIET LRI HEKR, P EER
(BEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE, 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK E53BH7LY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LIL 80%K i REZE 2BFRALLE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 27,821| 26,591 95.6% 1,185 4.3% 45 0.2% 9,031 32.5% 4478 16.1% 5424 19.5% 8,847 31.8% 41 0.1%
5 34,818| 32,234 92.6% 2513 7.2% 71 02%" 4,835 13.9% 5,761 16.5% 8,347 24.0% 15810 45.4% 65 0.2%
4 31,296/ 26,984 86.2% 4,255 13.6% 57 0.2%" 1,915 6.1% 4,734 15.1% 6,679 21.3%| 17,924 57.3% 44 0.1%
3 10,612 8,603 81.1% 1,993 18.8% 16 02%" 545 5.1% 1,067 10.1% 2,063 19.4% 6,914 65.2% 23 0.2%
2 3,177 2477 78.0% 692 21.8% 8 0.3% 197 6.2% 282 8.9% 374 11.8% 2315 72.9% 9 0.3%
1 2,620 1,859 71.0% 758 28.9% 3 0.1% 185 7.1% 151 5.8% 204 7.8% 2,072 79.1% 8 0.3%
=3
*NE/!\EI 1,110 465 41.9% 71 6.4% 574 51.7% 57 5.1% 41 3.7% 90 8.1% 264 23.8% 658 59.3%
A
'II'::):aI 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%
I.CORECODVWTOERICETIREOEMEILICR-HERR., FE M
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.
1 LA SE Yot ) DEIES ISR N
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/. 3:HFYEIBHA. 2: 3B DA 1:FoKE53B 1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor’s voice was clear and strong.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEAK R attendance FEFR study time
A# 1~ 2B5R8 305~ 1E5/ Ry
the 80% 1L £ 80%KiH KEEH 2BFRALLE i R Lass than 30 REEH
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 47,140( 43,685 92.7% 3,350 7.1% 105 0.2%|| 10,503 22.3% 7,571 16.1% 9,935 21.1%| 19,049 40.4% 82 0.2%
5 32,253 29,010 89.9% 317 9.8% 72 0.2% 3,837 11.9% 4,621 14.3% 7,271 22.5%| 16,439 51.0% 85 0.3%
4 19,016" 16,199 85.2% 2,777 14.6% 40 02%" 1,347 7.1% 2,900 15.3% 3,800 20.0%| 10,929 57.5% 40 0.2%
3 6,688" 5,550 83.0% 1,122 16.8% 16 0.2%" 440 6.6% 816 12.2% 1,304 19.5% 4115 61.5% 13 0.2%
2 2,406 1,998 83.0% 396 16.5% 12 05%" 173 7.2% 275 11.4% 401 16.7% 1,543 64.1% 14 0.6%
1 2,372 1,889 79.6% 481 20.3% 2 0.1 %“ 267 11.3% 21 8.9% 284 12.0% 1,598 67.4% 12 0.5%
=3
ﬂENE'IA‘:' 1,579 882 55.9% 170 10.8% 527 33.4%" 198 12.5% 120 7.6% 186 11.8% 473 30.0% 602 38.1%
1":<I)t§a| 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%




B2 (RE, TOVI8—(RT—RAUNEE)  HAHWFERAENGLE FDMYAT otz ) DEIET LIS R HEIKR, FEER

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS 3045535
the 80%LIL 80%Ki KEZ 2BFRILE L j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 42,071 39,096 92.9% 2,887 6.9% 88 0.2% 9,921 23.6% 6,762 16.1% 8,703 20.7%| 16,602 39.5% 83 0.2%
5 31,353| 28,382 90.5% 2,894 9.2% 77 02%" 3,926 12.5% 4,569 14.6% 7,005 22.3%| 15,776 50.3% 77 0.2%
4 21 ,739" 18,619 85.6% 3,066 14.1% 54 0.2%" 1,539 7.1% 3,376 15.5% 4,600 21.2%| 12,179 56.0% 45 0.2%
3 8,758“ 7,350 83.9% 1,391 15.9% 17 02%" 626 7.1% 1,058 12.1% 1,805 20.6% 5,247 59.9% 22 0.3%
2 3.1 47|| 2,653 84.3% 489 15.5% 5 0.2% 248 7.9% 349 11.1% 516 16.4% 2,021 64.2% 13 0.4%
1 2,763“ 2,197 79.5% 562 20.3% 4 0.1% 304 11.0% 275 10.0% 335 12.1% 1,840 66.6% 9 0.3%
=3
*N@An 1,623 916 56.4% 178 11.0% 529 32.6% 201 12.4% 125 71.7% 217 13.4% 481 29.6% 599 36.9%
&3
'II'::):; 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%
B3 (HE EFEDQBRFROLOOIR(LEaA—S—b INTFRENNAR—F TIN—TFT—H FEERAOBHBERIE, ) vh—LE) E L1, ) QEET LI RI-HEKR, SEER

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3RI. 3:HFYZI/OA., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or

review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 28504 305~ 18/ s
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 38,556/ 36,095 93.6% 2,379 6.2% 82 0.2% 9,837 25.5% 6,484 16.8% 8,087 21.0% 14,078 36.5% 70 0.2%
5 29,793“ 27,067 90.9% 2,653 8.9% 73 02%“ 3,988 13.4% 4,737 15.9% 6,985 23.4%| 14,006 47.0% 77 0.3%
4 23,368“ 20,166 86.3% 3,150 13.5% 52 0.2%“ 1,593 6.8% 3,502 15.0% 4,955 21.2%| 13,268 56.8% 50 0.2%
3 10,496 8,749 83.4% 1,720 16.4% 27 03%“ 597 5.7% 1,045 10.0% 1,976 18.8% 6,850 65.3% 28 0.3%
2 3,977 3,323 83.6% 647 16.3% 7 0.2% 241 6.1% 347 8.7% 584 14.7% 2,794 70.3% 1 0.3%
1 3,585 2,834 79.1% 745 20.8% 6 0.2% 295 8.2% 255 7.1% 368 10.3% 2,653 74.0% 14 0.4%
*N@A§ 1,679 979 58.3% 173 10.3% 527 31.4% 214 12.7% 144 8.6% 226 13.5% 497 29.6% 598 35.6%
Etsal 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%
4 S S2EQEM BLI-) DEIZE LIS ;

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 583, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYEIBhAN. 2: %85

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

BbHI 1:F oK E538HELY)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 307KiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 36,645 34,348 93.7% 2,220 6.1% 77 0.2% 9,852 26.9% 6,311 17.2% 7813 21.3%| 12,602 34.4% 67 0.2%
5 25,367| 23,081 91.0% 2,221 8.8% 65 03%“ 3,741 14.7% 4218 16.6% 6,074 23.9%| 11,274 44.4% 60 0.2%
4 22,311 19,388 86.9% 2,873 12.9% 50 0.2%“ 1,600 7.2% 3,464 15.5% 4,781 21.4%| 12,416 55.6% 50 0.2%
3 13,792 11,765 85.3% 1,994 14.5% 33 02%“ 720 5.2% 1,440 10.4% 2,754 20.0% 8,848 64.2% 30 0.2%
2 5,860 4,943 84.4% 903 15.4% 14 0.2% 271 4.6% 498 8.5% 903 15.4% 4171 71.2% 17 0.3%
1 5,704 4,647 81.5% 1,051 18.4% 6 0.1% 355 6.2% 430 7.5% 628 11.0% 4,274 74.9% 17 0.3%
*N@A§ 1,775 1,041 58.6% 205 11.5% 529 29.8% 226 12.7% 153 8.6% 228 12.8% 561 31.6% 607 34.2%
Etsal 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%




FRA5 (BB MREFRBOFEDOSMISBEL THRMLEI(—F/\wHE{Totz, ) DEET LIS R HEIKR, FEER
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 34,992 32,770 93.6% 2,147 6.1% 75 0.2% 9,611 27.5% 6,046 17.3% 7,286 20.8%| 11,983 34.2% 66 0.2%
5 27,729 25313 91.3% 2,339 8.4% 77 OAS%" 3,892 14.0% 4,547 16.4% 6,653 24.0% 12,569 45.3% 68 0.2%
4 25,087" 21,805 86.9% 3,231 12.9% 51 0.2%" 1,712 6.8% 3,672 14.6% 5,486 21.9%| 14,159 56.4% 58 0.2%
3 12,61 8|| 10,705 84.8% 1,895 15.0% 18 OAI%" 677 5.4% 1,280 10.1% 2,365 18.7% 8,270 65.5% 26 0.2%
2 4,879 4,095 83.9% 767 15.7% 17 0.3% 276 5.7% 452 9.3% 718 14.7% 3419 70.1% 14 0.3%
1 4,331 3,445 79.5% 879 20.3% 7 0.2% 356 8.2% 357 8.2% 440 10.2% 3,166 73.1% 12 0.3%
*N@A§ 1,818 1,080 59.4% 209 11.5% 529 29.1% 241 13.3% 160 8.8% 233 12.8% 580 31.9% 604 33.2%
.ﬁil 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%

FEDQLA)LPE
(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
A% 1~ 2850 305~ 1E5R -
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEIE 2BFRALLE B ; Lass than 30 KEEH
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 34,635 32,377 93.5% 2,176 6.3% 82 0.2% 9,274 26.8% 5,795 16.7% 7,201 20.8%| 12,298 35.5% 67 0.2%
5 30,031 27,316 91.0% 2,644 8.8% 1l 0.2% 4,005 13.3% 4677 15.6% 7,032 23.4%| 14,254 47.5% 63 0.2%
4 25,646/ 22,176 86.5% 3,426 13.4% 44 02%" 1,801 7.0% 3,738 14.6% 5377 21.0%| 14,654 57.1% 76 0.3%
3 1 1,239" 9,559 85.1% 1,653 14.7% 27 0.2%" 759 6.8% 1,264 11.2% 2,217 19.7% 6,976 62.1% 23 0.2%
2 4,240" 3,587 84.6% 641 15.1% 12 OAS%" 300 7.1% 485 11.4% 681 16.1% 2,766 65.2% 8 0.2%
1 3,848 3,130 81.3% 1 18.5% 7 0.2%" 397 10.3% 388 10.1% 445 11.6% 2,605 67.7% 13 0.3%
=3
ﬂENIEA‘:' 1,815 1,068 58.8% 216 11.9% 531 29.3%" 229 12.6% 167 9.2% 228 12.6% 593 32.7% 598 32.9%
P
1"::):al 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%
LN BESC BEATDNS. ) QEES LIS R R, S EHE
(BEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK E53BH7ELY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance S EEER study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%3k i RE%E 2BERALLE i i AR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 41,573(| 38,657 93.0% 2,826 6.8% 90 0.2%|| 10,234 24.6% 7,000 16.8% 8,734 21.0% 15,530 37.4% 75 0.2%
5 35,381 || 32,051 90.6% 3,243 9.2% 87 02%" 4,105 11.6% 5189 14.7% 8,118 22.9%| 17,885 50.5% 84 0.2%
4 23,318" 19,894 85.3% 3,376 14.5% 48 0.2%" 1,420 6.1% 3,163 13.6% 4,538 19.5%| 14,140 60.6% 57 0.2%
3 5,796" 4715 81.3% 1,067 18.4% 14 02%" 399 6.9% 632 10.9% 1,094 18.9% 3,656 63.1% 15 0.3%
2 1,808" 1,472 81.4% 330 18.3% 6 0.3% 164 9.1% 194 10.7% 278 15.4% 1,163 64.3% 9 0.5%
1 1,796 1,383 77.0% 410 22.8% 3 0.2% 214 11.9% 165 9.2% 195 10.9% 1,215 67.7% 7 0.4%
=3
*NEAEI 1,782 1,041 58.4% 215 12.1% 526 29.5% 229 12.9% 171 9.6% 224 12.6% 557 31.3% 601 33.7%
&3
'II'::):aI 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%




REI8 (MAMICAH T OREFEEE o=, ) DEESLIC R HERR, ST

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 28504 305~ 18/ s
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 45,624( 42,597 93.4% 2,923 6.4% 104 0.2%|| 10,601 23.2% 7,625 16.7% 9,836 21.6%| 17,471 38.3% 91 0.2%
5 31,704/ 28,676 90.4% 2,952 9.3% 76 02%“ 3,745 11.8% 4577 14.4% 7,346 23.2%| 15,960 50.3% 76 0.2%
4 20426/ 17,275 84.6% 3,109 15.2% 42 0.2%“ 1,267 6.2% 2,943 14.4% 3917 19.2%| 12,246 60.0% 53 0.3%
3 6,668“ 5,430 81.4% 1,225 18.4% 13 02%“ 414 6.2% 725 10.9% 1,191 17.9% 4,325 64.9% 13 0.2%
2 2,599 2,116 81.4% 476 18.3% 7 0.3% 201 1.7% 236 9.1% 400 15.4% 1,754 67.5% 8 0.3%
1 2,690 2,097 78.0% 591 22.0% 2 0.1% 298 11.1% 247 9.2% 275 10.2% 1,859 69.1% 1 0.4%
*N@A§ 1,743 1,022 58.6% 191 11.0% 530 30.4% 239 13.7% 161 9.2% 216 12.4% 531 30.5% 596 34.2%
Etsal 111,454 99,213 89.0%| 11,467 10.3% 774 0.7%|| 16,765 15.0% 16,514 14.8%| 23,181 20.8%| 54,146 48.6% 848 0.8%
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016 FEEFHMPERET U 7T—MEHBER (BT 1

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

. 35 3B XY
GEERE)
HNERBEHTS BIEEH E&E % [EE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 20,132 9,118 45.3%
1. BEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
EE QR QRS [OPA:3 RKEZE B
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
@& % 2,650| 29.1% 1,826| 20.0% 4,275 46.9% 367 4.0% 9,118
I. H45=BFOILITOVNTESNRLET,

Questions regarding your participations in this course:

BEES1: COBRENOHBERRE. BELZEDEETLIA,
Evaluate your class attendance.
- ©® 0%t |® 8;);90%5‘:;3;% @ 70~B0%KiE | D 60~70%Kif | @ 50~60%RHM | 3) 500 REE 5
= 90% and above to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less Less than 50% NA Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
@& % 7,355 80.7% 1,146 12.6% 452 5.0% 89 1.0% 17 0.2% 20 0.2% 39 0.4% 9,118
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
© 285/ ~4FRA | @ 185RI~ 2850 | @ 305 ~ 1HER g .
i © 4BsMILL *% *ib *ib @30AKME | O BEAELT | g :
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less 30 mi < N.A. Total
minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
@& % 1,201 13.2% 1,077 11.8% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 1,572 17.2% 1,512 16.6% 37 0.4% 9,118
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
=
[EIR=3 6 5 4 3 2 1 KEIE
@& % 2,842 31.2% 3,216 35.3% 2,186 24.0% 526 5.8% 146 1.6%

Average
52

0.6% 9,118
54:C

48

(EEAHZE 6:£TH

D
N.A. Total
150 1.6%
HEHE:TETHLEIRIIZ6R. [EIBIIE5R. PP E3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDARINEIRELT, BEEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

HFEYESR
Your involvement in this course (detecting and/or solving problems) was positive / proactive.

i

MM ES

DI, 2: F3BHI, 1:F21KES3B DALY
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
p=3
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,342 36.7% 2999 32.9% 2010[ 22.0% 483 5.3% 129 1.4% 107 1.2% 48 0.5% 9,118 50
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. THFEYEIBOLNIZEIR. TR DB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
HESS: SETHRYHA

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPESRI. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

Amount you learned in this course was excellent.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
E% 6

5
EEH

4
3,492 38.3%

3
2,944 32.3% 1,828

2
20.0%

. REE
468 5.1% 158 1.7%

EEED
N.A.
182
HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BDARVIZE2R. [ E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,
LB : Average across All Responses

46

Average
0.5%

9,118 49

Total
2.0%
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.



I. CORKRIZODVWTHOERZEELNE<FEEN,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHAE. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
The instructor effectively provided useful information for you to tackle course work such as detecting and/or solving problems.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 4069 44.6% 2,649 29.1% 1,513 16.6% 463 5.1% 141 1.5% 172 1.9% 111 12% 9,118 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. THFEYEIBHUNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDARINEIRELT, BEEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
The instructor encouraged you to think yourself and/or to engage in some activities in order to detect and/or solve problems.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiiE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 4,591 50.4% 2,527 27.7% 1,347 14.8% 333 3.7% 105 1.2% 112 1.2% 103 1.1% 9,118 5.2

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDABINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

AL el AL i Y I
(A&EHZE 6:£THZIRS.5: T3R5 4: 00T, 3:HFYTSIBDAL. 2: Z5B0HE 1:FofK(Z3BbhH)

The instructor’s feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,775 41.4% 2596 28.5% 1,654 18.1% 610 6.7% 188 2.1% 181 2.0% 114 13% 9,118 50

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BII24R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)
The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FifE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 3439 37.7%| 2520 27.6% 1,862|  20.4% 710 7.8% 255 2.8% 210 2.3% 122 13% 9,118 48

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PP E3BIIE4R. THFEYTIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

BMEES FEFATORYAHOTIN—T I - DEME+ S CHERSN T,
(MEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHAE. 2: 3B DA 1:FoK 3B b1

The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,976 43.6% 2,357 25.8% 1,604 17.6% 620 6.8% 227 2.5% 211 2.3% 123 13% 9,118 50

HEHE:TETHLEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BI 124K THFEYEIBHLNIEIR. TR DB E2R, [FoKE3BOARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses



VERENDESIS, BEMTONI
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 3,945 433%| 2,785 30.5% 1617 17.7% 398 4.4% 122 1.3% 132 1.4% 119 1.3% 9,118 5.1

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBVIEIR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KE53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/FRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5: 5385, 4:0PZ53B3. 3:HFEYZIBDAL, 2: Z3BHAL, 1:F0(E5B %ALY
Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FioiE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 4,450 48.8%| 2429 26.6% 1,386 15.2% 366 4.0% 170 1.9% 202 2.2% 115 1.3% 9,118 5.1

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KT53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFHFRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

5 CDE B3 IER[ T h ., BEAISEEML TEELY,  Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
/J‘ﬁ,)?f 5E i%*‘ %ﬁbf}.ﬂdi?’g Please see the last page.

BREESCOBEFLYBTAEHICCERNBN LB HICEMRL TS, Please state below any ideas you can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.
XEBBDH G EICIEERICIBHELTEYET, Please see the last page.

IV. EFTERR
Questions additionally made by school

B 513~15
BRI H Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

MAHOTIHEICIEERICIBEHL THYET . Please see the last page.




1. HAEBHOIEITOVTICET ZHRMOEESLICRHERR ., FEFH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

FE R study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 16H i
the | omsRLLE *7 s SoARE REE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
YRS

© 90%LLE 7,355 1,995  27.1% 1,431 19.5% 1,518|  20.6% 2402| 32.7% 9 0.1%

90% and above
® 80~90%XKi&

80 to less than 90% 1,146] 216 18.8% 208 18.2% 281 24.5% 439  38.3% 2 0.2%
@ 70~80%k#

70 to less than 80% 452 45 10.0% 126 27.9% 102 22.6% 178  39.4% 1 0.2%
® 60~70%KiH

60 to less than 70% 89 8 9.0% 16 18.0% 26| 29.2% 39| 43.8% 0 0.0%
@ 50~60%KiE

50 to less than 60% 17| 4] 23.5% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 10| 58.8% 0 0.0%
D50% K& 20 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 3| 15.0% 12| 60.0% of  00%

Less than 50%
FEE

NA. 39 6 15.4% 2 5.1% 2 5.1% 4 10.3% 25|  64.1%
e
nT‘:)taI 9,1 18|| 2,278  25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933| 21.2% 3,084| 33.8% 37 0.4%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

HEIRR attendance
AB
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH
number || 80t and above Less than 80% NA.

© 4BRILLE 1,201 1,181 98.3% 17 1.4% 3 0.2%

4 hours or more
© 28~ ABHAE 1,077] 1,030|  95.6% 44 4.1% 3 0.3%

2 hours to less than 4 hours
@ T~ 2B RS 1,786 1,639] 91.8% 145 8.1% 2 0.1%

1 hour to less than 2 hours
@ 305 ~ 1B RIKRE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 1,933 1.799 93.1% 132 6.8% 2 0.1%
@ 305 %

Less than 30 minutes 1,572 1,452|  92.4% 117 7.4% 3 0.2%

> AR

© BEAELTIVIL 1,512 1,389]  91.9% 122 8.1% 1 0.1%

Almost None

=3

*NI%D 37 11 29.7% 1 2.7% 25|  67.6%
D=
=a 9,118 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4%

Total

3(CDIFED HERZ. Reh DVWTREL TV,

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEAK R attendance 2 EHR study time
A# 1~ 288 304~ 185 Ry
the 80%LL L 80%KiH KEIZE 2B5RILLE il Ki Lass than 30 REE
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 2842 2759 97.1% 79 2.8% 4l orw| 1201 423% 488  17.2% 479|  16.9% 672| 23.6% 2| o1
5 3216| 3035 94.4% 177 55% 4 01% 737|  22.9% 7| 22.3% 773 24.0% 987|  30.7% 2| 0%
4 2,186] 1946] 89.0% 236  10.8% 4| oz 252 115y 484 22.1% 515  23.6% 933  42.7% 2| o1
3 526 470 894% 55 10.5% 1| oz a9 93w 71| 13| 125] 2384  279] 5304 2 04w
2 146 133 91.1% 13 8.9% o oo 14 96% 13 8.9% 23| 15.8% 96| 65.8% o 00%
1 150 133  88.7% 17 11.3% o ooy 21| 14.0% 7| a4 10|  67% 112 747% ol 0.0%
=3

*N@A“ 52 25| 48.1% 1 1.9% 26 50.0%" 4o 77% 6| 11.5% 8| 154% 5| 9.6% 29|  558%
o fal 9118] 8501 93.2% 578|  6.3% 39 0.4%" 2278| 250%| 1786| 19.6% 1933| 21.2% 3084| 338% 37| 04%




BHACOBETROONTEE (BIREOFK R OARGLE) (CTEBMICRYAALR,) OEEIE(CRI-HEKR ., TR

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(Your involvement in this course (detecting and/or solving problems) was positive / proactive.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE * ; SORKE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,342 3,253 97.3% 81 2.4% 8 0.2% 1,376 41.2% 629 18.8% 565 16.9% 770 23.0% 2 0.1%
5 2,999 2,843 94.8% 154 5.1% 2 OAI%“ 634 21.1% 627 20.9% 730 24.3% 1,005 33.5% 3 0.1%
4 2,01 0|| 1,781 88.6% 225 11.2% 4 0.2%“ 203 10.1% 442 22.0% 500 24.9% 864 43.0% 1 0.0%
3 483] 405 3w 78] 16.1% of oox| s8] 7ow|  eo] 1a3s] 101] 2098  274] s67% 1| 02w
2 129 109 84.5% 20 15.5% 0 0.0% 7 5.4% 9 7.0% 26 20.2% 87 67.4% 0 0.0%
1 107 91 85.0% 16 15.0% 0 0.0% 16 15.0% 4 3.7% 6 5.6% 81 75.7% 0 0.0%
*NlﬂAg 48 19 39.6% 4 8.3% 25 52.1% 4 8.3% 6 12.5% 5 10.4% 3 6.3% 30 62.5%
Etsal 9,1 18|| 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4% 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%
5(ZD WA TSEERIA S TR EEUNEONT -, ) DEETE
(EEHE 6:£THEIRS.5: T3R5, 4:0PE383. 3:HFYEIBDAL., 2: F53BHAL, 1:Fo1KE5Bh%ALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(Amount you learned in this course was excellent.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | g0%LLE BO%RA REE 2B5MLLE * : 07K REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 3,492 3,368 96.4% 118 3.4% 6 0.2% 1,373 39.3% 673 19.3% 610 17.5% 834 23.9% 2 0.1%
5 2,944 2,763 93.9% 175 5.9% 6 0.2% 632 21.5% 585 19.9% 722 24.5% 1,002 34.0% 3 0.1%
4 1,828 1,639 89.7% 187 10.2% 2 OAI%“ 185 10.1% 410 22.4% 448 24.5% 782 42.8% 3 0.2%
3 468]  309] 853% 69| 147% ol ood a2l  oom 77| 1654 101 2164  248] s30% of oo
2 158 149 94.3% 9 5.7% 0 OAO%“ 13 8.2% 20 12.7% 32 20.3% 93 58.9% 0 0.0%
1 182 165 90.7% 17 9.3% 0 0.0%“ 28 15.4% 18 9.9% 16 8.8% 120 65.9% 0 0.0%
ﬁllﬂAg 46 18 39.1% 3 6.5% 25 54.3%" 5 10.9% 3 6.5% 4 8.7% 5 10.9% 29 63.0%
ﬁfal 9.1 18|| 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4%|| 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%

I COBEODVWTORRICETSRMOBIEILICRI-HFERIR. FERRM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

SRR

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 2583, 4: %

ZOB3.3:HFYES

£57%

RIBfE AT o1, ) QEIE L R KR, TR

BHi, 2: 25B0R0, 1:FoKZE58hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor effectively provided useful information for you to tackle course work such as
detecting and/or solving problems.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 307KiB REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,069 3,862 94.9% 194 4.8% 13 0.3% 1,331 32.7% 814 20.0% 789 19.4% 1,127 27.7% 8 0.2%
5 2,649" 2472 93.3% 175 6.6% 2 0.1 %ll 531 20.0% 524 19.8% 633 23.9% 956 36.1% 5 0.2%
4 1,51 3|| 1,377 91.0% 133 8.8% 3 0.2%" 226 14.9% 307 20.3% 339 22.4% 637 42.1% 4 0.3%
3 463 414 89.4% 46 9.9% 3 OAG%" 81 17.5% 90 19.4% 106 22.9% 185 40.0% 1 0.2%
2 141 131 92.9% 10 7.1% 0 0.0% 29 20.6% 17 12.1% 32 22.7% 63 44.7% 0 0.0%
1 172 159 92.4% 13 7.6% 0 0.0% 44 25.6% 19 11.0% 18 10.5% 91 52.9% 0 0.0%
*NEL§ 111 86 77.5% 7 6.3% 18 16.2% 36 32.4% 15 13.5% 16 14.4% 25 22.5% 19 17.1%
Etsal 9,118 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4% 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%




B2 BB FAENBLEZY, TEILEYT S EERB L) DEIBESEISRI-HEIKIR, FEEHE

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor encouraged you to think yourself and/or to engage in some activities in order to detect
and/or solve problems.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%KA REE 2BRILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,591 4,350 94.8% 229 5.0% 12 0.3% 1,505 32.8% 926 20.2% 890 19.4% 1,263 27.5% 7 0.2%
5 2,527 2,354 93.2% 168 6.6% 5 02%" 477 18.9% 493 19.5% 622 24.6% 930 36.8% 5 0.2%
4 1,347 1,229 91.2% 115 8.5% 3 0.2%" 189 14.0% 280 20.8% 292 21.7% 581 43.1% 5 0.4%
3 333 291 87.4% 40 12.0% 2 OAG%" 39 11.7% 45 13.5% 80 24.0% 168 50.5% 1 0.3%
2 105 95 90.5% 10 9.5% 0 0.0% 15 14.3% 16 15.2% 17 16.2% 57 54.3% 0 0.0%
1 112 104 92.9% 8 7.1% 0 0.0% 19 17.0% 14 12.5% 16 14.3% 63 56.3% 0 0.0%
*NIEA§ 103 78 75.7% 8 7.8% 17 16.5% 34 33.0% 12 11.7% 16 15.5% 22 21.4% 19 18.4%
Etsal 9,1 18|| 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4% 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%
B3 (B EFAE DRYHICBIL THRMET—F/\vI% T ot ) DEIEILICR I HERKR R
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: Z5B DI, 1:F oK ZE53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor's feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%KA REE 2BRILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,775 3,683 94.9% 180 4.8% 12 0.3% 1,286 34.1% 765 20.3% 725 19.2% 992 26.3% 7 0.2%
5 2,596 2424 93.4% 169 6.5% 3 OAI%" 529 20.4% 497 19.1% 627 24.2% 937 36.1% 6 0.2%
4 1,654 1,505 91.0% 146 8.8% 3 0.2%" 261 15.8% 364 22.0% 352 21.3% 673 40.7% 4 0.2%
3 610 554 90.8% 52 8.5% 4 0]%" 87 14.3% 96 15.7% 158 25.9% 268 43.9% 1 0.2%
2 188 178 94.7% 10 5.3% 0 0.0% 36 19.1% 24 12.8% 36 19.1% 92 48.9% 0 0.0%
1 181 168 92.8% 13 7.2% 0 0.0% 42 23.2% 26 14.4% 18 9.9% 95 52.5% 0 0.0%
*NIEA§ 114 89 78.1% 8 7.0% 17 14.9% 37 32.5% 14 12.3% 17 14.9% 27 23.7% 19 16.7%
Etsal 9,118 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4% 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%

D) QEIET LIS R HEKR, FEEE

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB DAL 1:F2KE53-RHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 307KiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,439 3,275 95.2% 153 4.4% 1 0.3% 1,182 34.4% 686 19.9% 644 18.7% 920 26.8% 7 0.2%
5 2,520 2,333 92.6% 183 7.3% 4 02%“ 507 20.1% 492 19.5% 627 24.9% 890 35.3% 4 0.2%
4 1,862 1,705 91.6% 153 8.2% 4 0.2%“ 313 16.8% 417 22.4% 398 21.4% 728 39.1% 6 0.3%
3 710 654 92.1% 54 7.6% 2 03%“ 120 16.9% 120 16.9% 168 23.7% 301 42.4% 1 0.1%
2 255 238 93.3% 17 6.7% 0 0.0% 64 25.1% 23 9.0% 47 18.4% 121 47.5% 0 0.0%
1 210 199 94.8% 10 4.8% 1 0.5% 54 25.7% 30 14.3% 27 12.9% 99 47.1% 0 0.0%
*N@A§ 122 97 79.5% 8 6.6% 17 13.9% 38 31.1% 18 14.8% 22 18.0% 25 20.5% 19 15.6%
Etsal 9,118 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4% 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%




ER5 (FAFEATORYBAHOTIN—T IO QB E+ 5 RSN TNV, ) QEIET LIS RI-HERKR, FERR

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,976 3,781 95.1% 187 4.7% 8 0.2% 1,292 32.5% 768 19.3% 784 19.7% 1,125 28.3% 7 0.2%
5 2,357 2,196 93.2% 154 6.5% 7 OAS%" 449 19.0% 469 19.9% 583 24.7% 850 36.1% 6 0.3%
4 1,604 1,464 91.3% 136 8.5% 4 0.2%" 270 16.8% 348 21.7% 355 22.1% 628 39.2% 3 0.2%
3 620 554 89.4% 64 10.3% 2 OAS%" 131 21.1% 114 18.4% 123 19.8% 250 40.3% 2 0.3%
2 227 213 93.8% 14 6.2% 0 0.0% 41 18.1% 40 17.6% 45 19.8% 101 44.5% 0 0.0%
1 21 196 92.9% 14 6.6% 1 0.5% 59 28.0% 29 13.7% 23 10.9% 100 47.4% 0 0.0%
*NEL§ 123 97 78.9% 9 7.3% 17 13.8% 36 29.3% 18 14.6% 20 16.3% 30 24.4% 19 15.4%
.ﬁil 9,1 18|| 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4% 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%
6 (LS53R TR —EIE BAZA R 54 hif =
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0H, 1:FoK 3B h1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gooeult 809K REE 2B5MLLE * : OB RO
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 3,945 3,751 95.1% 185 4.7% 9 0.2% 1,335 33.8% 783 19.8% 764 19.4% 1,057 26.8% 6 0.2%
5 2,785 2,594 93.1% 182 6.5% 9 0.3% 561 20.1% 539 19.4% 674 24.2% 1,002 36.0% 9 0.3%
4 1,617 1,473 91.1% 141 8.7% 3 02%" 242 15.0% 342 21.2% 348 21.5% 683 42.2% 2 0.1%
3 398 358 89.9% 39 9.8% 1 0.3%" 50 12.6% 68 17.1% 90 22.6% 189 47.5% 1 0.3%
2 122 111 91.0% 1 9.0% 0 OAO%" 22 18.0% 20 16.4% 26 21.3% 54 44.3% 0 0.0%
1 132 121 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%" 24 18.2% 16 12.1% 13 9.8% 79 59.8% 0 0.0%
ﬂiNE'IAg 119 93 78.2% 9 7.6% 17 14.3%" 44 37.0% 18 15.1% 18 15.1% 20 16.8% 19 16.0%
%fal 9.1 18|| 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4%|| 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHAL. 2: 3B 0H, 1:FoKE53Bh1i)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gooeult 809K REE 2B5MLLE * : SOBKH RO
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,450 4,230 95.1% 210 4.7% 10 0.2% 1,492 33.5% 885 19.9% 861 19.3% 1,205 27.1% 7 0.2%
5 2,429 2,260 93.0% 162 6.7% 0.3% 454 18.7% 475 19.6% 604 24.9% 888 36.6% 8 0.3%
4 1 ,386“ 1,246 89.9% 136 9.8% 4 OAS%" 207 14.9% 311 22.4% 290 20.9% 575 41.5% 3 0.2%
3 366 325 88.8% 40 10.9% 1 0.3%" 39 10.7% 56 15.3% 94 25.7% 177 48.4% 0 0.0%
2 170 161 94.7% 9 5.3% 0 OAO%" 18 10.6% 19 11.2% 34 20.0% 99 58.2% 0 0.0%
1 202 190 94.1% 12 5.9% 0 0.0%" 30 14.9% 28 13.9% 27 13.4% 117 57.9% 0 0.0%
ﬂiNE'IAg 115 89 77.4% 9 7.8% 17 14.8%" 38 33.0% 12 10.4% 23 20.0% 23 20.0% 19 16.5%
%fal 9,118 8,501 93.2% 578 6.3% 39 0.4%|| 2,278 25.0% 1,786 19.6% 1,933 21.2% 3,084 33.8% 37 0.4%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

016 FEFFYMPERET O 7T—MERHHBER (BT R -RBRBE)

HNERBEHTS BREER EEER mEx
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 14,310 7,780 54.4%
I BiEZEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
- @R ompae | DB REE
= Electives Compulsory Electives plusory NA. Total
/Required
[BE=3%-4 3,025| 38.9% 575| 7.4% 3,980| 51.2% 200 2.6% 7,780
I. H%=BEDOILIIOVWTERLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course.
Evaluate your class attendance.
B ®oonpt |® 820:9?%ae;ﬁ% @ 7;)0~s?%ae;ﬁ% ® 6;);77)%*;?@% @ 5;);67)%*;?@% @ 50%k# REE B
= 90% and above 0 jess to less to less to less Less than 50% N.A Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
[BE=3%-4 6,444 82.8% 796| 10.2% 372| 4.8% 85 1.1% 12 0.2% 19 0.2% 52 0.7% 7,780
BMES2 1EOREICHIY, BEOBIEFOBHEE (CEDSVRYAAHELIH
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and practice for each course outside of the class.
® 28R~ 4BER0 | @ 185RI~285R | @ 304 ~ 1R N N
i © amMsLE *i% f 3 @30AKHE | D BLALLT | jmx i
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less ! < N.A. Total
30 minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
[BE=3%-4 866 11.1% 936 12.0% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 1,136 14.6% 2,198 28.3% 48 0.6% 7,780
BEHES3. COREOBM, BERE. ROLNFRBEISOVNTREL TV

E%

(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPESRS. 3:HFYLIRHAE, 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK E5BHALY)

You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
6

5 4
[BE=3%-4

2,370 30.5%

3
2,929

37.6%

2
1877

24.1%

1
378

REE
4.9%

ERED
N.A.
93 1.2% 61

Total
0.8%
NEHE:TETHLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. [PPE3B3IE4R. [HEYESIBHLNIESR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KZ3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERFZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,

7,780 4.9

Average
72 0.9%
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

BHES4 COBETORENRFERMEEBT 5D

(BEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK E53BH7ELY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
@ ° : ¢ g 2 ' An | ot |Averge
E&EH 2,736 35.2%| 2,786 35.8% 1,696| 21.8% 347 4.5% 84 1.1% 65 0.8% 66 0.8% 7,780 5.0
NEHE:TETEESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. PP E3B3 124K [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KZ3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERIXEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

EESS COREQFENRES(EHIFELUEFTES

(BEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK E5BH7ELY)

You understood well the content of the course, and/or obtained skills you practiced during the course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

E&EH 2,211 28.4% 2,780| 35.7%| 2,152 27.7% 429 5.5% 83 1.1% 66 0.8% 59 0.8% 7,780 4.8

N TETEESRI1E6R. [Z5BS31E5R. PP E3BS 124K [HFEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERIZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses



I. CORKRIZODVWTHOERZEELNE<FEEN,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHAE. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
At the begging of each class, the instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) described well what you were expected to do and how you did it in that class.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,162 40.6% 2432 31.3% 1,399 18.0% 409 5.3% 114 1.5% 98 1.3% 166 2.1% 7,780 50

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. THFEYEIBHUNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDARINEIRELT, BEEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
The instructor provided enough opportunity for you to engage in in—class work and/or performance.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiiE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 3,689 47.4% 2,178 28.0% 1,193 15.3% 341 4.4% 117 1.5% 93 1.2% 169 2.2% 7,780 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDABINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHAE. 2: 3B 0A, 1:FoK 3B b1
The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3435 44.2% 2330[ 29.9% 1,284 16.5% 360 4.6% 106 1.4% 91 1.2% 174 2.2% 7,780 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BII24R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)
The instructor’s (TA's, assistant’s, and/or staff’s) course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FifE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 3076 39.5% 2,251 28.9% 1,534 19.7% 503 6.5% 143 1.8% 106 1.4% 167 2.1% 7,780 50

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PP E3BIIE4R. THFEYTIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHAE. 2: 3B DA 1:FoK 3B b1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,285 42.2%| 2529 32.5% 1,432 18.4% 249 3.2% 63 0.8% 55 0.7% 167 2.1% 7,780 5.1

HEHE:TETHLEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BI 124K THFEYEIBHLNIEIR. TR DB E2R, [FoKE3BOARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses



a, 56 {4

HISHTED )
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

BHfof

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 3,703 47.6% 2262 29.1% 1,111 14.3% 314 4.0% 105 1.3% 109 1.4% 176 2.3% 7,780 5.2

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBVIEIR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KE53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/FRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

. BEHISERL T EL

Please see the last page.

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.

Please state below any ideas vou can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.

BT ES: COREFLYBTAEHICCERABNIEB BICEMRL TS,
XEBRAHO-IEEIZIFTERICIBEHLTHYET ., Please see the last page.

IV. EFTERRE
Questions additionally made by school
Eﬂﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁjl(}*‘ﬁ

EE ERIT H Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

XEBH BB EICIFERITIBIMLTEYET . Please see the last page.



1. HAEBHOIEITOVTICET ZHRMOEESLICRHERR ., FEFH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

FE R study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 16H i
the | omsRLLE *7 s SoARE REE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
YRS

© 90%LLE 6,444 1,662| 25.8% 1,305|  20.3% 1,029 16.0% 2,436 37.8% 12 0.2%

90% and above
® 80~90%XKi&

80 to less than 90% 796 103 12.9% 60 7.5% 85 10.7% 546| 68.6% 2 0.3%
@ 70~80%k#

70 to less than 80% 372 26 7.0% 46 12.4% 35 9.4% 265| 71.2% 0 0.0%
® 60~70%KiH

60 to less than 70% 85 4 4.7% 9 10.6% 14 16.5% 58| 68.2% 0 0.0%
@ 50~60%KiE

50 to less than 60% 12| 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 10[ 83.3% 0 0.0%
DB50%k i 19) 2| 105% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 14 73.7% 1 5.3%

Less than 50%
KREIE

NA. 52 5 9.6% 7 13.5% 2 3.8% 5 9.6% 33| 63.5%
e
nT‘:)taI 7,780 1,802| 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0%| 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and practice for each course outside of the class.)

HE KR attendance
AB
the 80%LLL 80%kiE kA
number || 8% and above |  Less than 80% NA.

© 4t LLE 866 851 98.3% 11 1.3% 4 0.5%

4 hours or more
® 265/ ~ 4B5RIR &S

2 hours to less than 4 hours 93§ 914 97.6% 21 2.2% 1 0.1%
@ T ~ 2R R E 1,429] 1,365  95.5% 57 4.0% 7 0.5%

1 hour to less than 2 hours
@ 305 ~ 1B RIKRE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 1167 1114 95.5% 51 44% 2 0.2%
@ 305K

Less than 30 minutes 1,136 1,053 92.7% 81 7.1% 2 0.2%

> AR

@ BEAELTLVGL 2,198 1,929| 87.8% 266 12.1% 3 0.1%

Almost None

=3

*NI%D 48 14 29.2% 1 2.1% 33| 68.8%
&=
=a 7,780 7,240  93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7%

Total

3(CDIFED HERZ. Reh DVWTREL TV,

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEAK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | g0oeLIE 80%% % REE 2B5RALLE P *i B0 REE
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 2370 2262] 9544  102] 4% 6| oa3% 7e8] 324u| 3n1| 1zaw| 253 107%] 1033 436% 5] o2%
5 2929 2775] a7  148]  51% 6| o2 674 230u| 582] 1oou|  4e4| 1584 1205] 41w 4 0w
4 1877] 1689 00w  182]  o7% 6| o3 207 1588  as0] 230w 346 184x]  781] 41ex 4 oz
3 a78]  330] sorw 39| 10.3% o ooy 35| 9.3% 65| 17.2% 79| 20904 199 52.6% of oo0%
2 93 85| 91.4% 8 86% o oo 12 129% 10| 108% 1| 1isw 60| 64.5% of o00%
1 61 53| 86.9% 8] 13.1% o ooy 10 16.4% 3 a9% 3 49w 45| 738% of oo0%
ﬁﬁ% 72 37| 51.4% 1| 1w 34 47.2%" 6| 8.3% 9| 12.5% 1| 153% 1| 153% 35| 48.6%
ol fal 7780| 7240 93.1% 488  6.3% 52 0.7%" 1802| 2329 1420 184%| 1.167| 150%| 3334] 429% 48 06%




B CORETOFERNBELBEMEEETHLOISBEHLI) OEBEI LIS RI-HEKR, FEEE

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 2,736 2,632 96.2% 98 3.6% 6 0.2% 928 33.9% 392 14.3% 308 11.3% 1,103 40.3% 5 0.2%
5 2,786" 2,618 94.0% 160 5.7% 8 OAS%" 603 21.6% 583 20.9% 461 16.5% 1,136 40.8% 3 0.1%
4 1,696 1,526 90.0% 165 9.7% 5 0.3%" 221 13.0% 388 22.9% 304 17.9% 779 45.9% 4 0.2%
3 347 303 87.3% 44 12.7% 0 OAO%" 29 8.4% 51 14.7% 70 20.2% 196 56.5% 1 0.3%
2 84 75 89.3% 9 10.7% 0 0.0% 4 4.8% 6 7.1% 14 16.7% 60 71.4% 0 0.0%
1 65) 57 87.7% 8 12.3% 0 0.0% 7 10.8% 3 4.6% 5 1.7% 49 75.4% 1 1.5%
*NﬁAg 66 29 43.9% 4 6.1% 33 50.0% 10 15.2% 6 9.1% 5 7.6% 1 16.7% 34 51.5%
Efal 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%
5(COEEDFE I RfELIERTEL ) DEESE

(EIEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: 0PE3/S.3:HFYZS

BHiE, 2: 5B 0G0, 1:FoKE53B 1)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(You understood well the content of the course, and/or obtained skills you practiced during the course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | 80%LLE 80%iA *EE 2B5RALLE 58 ; B0 REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 2211 2110]  954% 96|  4.3% 5| o2 699] a31eu| 275] 1248 242 109%] 990 4484 5] 02%
5 2780 2620] 9424  155]  56% 5| oo 6a7] 233u|  542] vosu| 434 1s6%] 1153 a41sw 4 oan
4 2152] 1950 orow  186] 8.6% 7| oa] se2 1ess| 500 2378  a78| 1738  oos| 42.1% 3 o%
3 420  395] 02.1% R 1| oo e8] 154w 78] 18.2% 90| 2104 104 452% 1| o2
2 83 76| otew 7| sau of ood 1] 1a3 15 18.1% 17] 2088 39| 47.0% 1| 12w
1 66| 58|  87.9% 8] 12.1% o ooy 12 18.2% 5| 7.6% o 9.1% 43| 65.2% of oo0%
*N%% 59) 22| 37.3% 3 51% 34 57.6%" 5 8.5% 50 8.5% 5 8.5% 10 169% 34| 57.6%
ﬁ') o 7780| 7240 93.1% 488  6.3% 52 0.7%" 1802| 2329 1.420| 184%| 1.167| 150%| 3334] 429% 48| 06%

I COBEODVWTORRICETSRMOBIEILICRI-HFERIR. FERRM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

BRI B TAMF BBZEEL)ITLD

DRTFEE) RN OFT Aot ) DEIBTE(CRI-HEKR, FEER

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(At the begging of each class, the instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) described well what you
were expected to do and how you did it in that class.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE 7 ; SORKE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,162 2,935 92.8% 221 7.0% 6 0.2% 774 24.5% 355 11.2% 358 11.3% 1,670 52.8% 5 0.2%
5 2,432 2,297 94.4% 129 5.3% 6 02%" 545 22.4% 531 21.8% 431 17.7% 920 37.8% 5 0.2%
4 1,399 1,305 93.3% 89 6.4% 5 0.4%" 302 21.6% 386 27.6% 260 18.6% 450 32.2% 1 0.1%
3 a09] 382 os4x| 26|  64x 1| o2  ss| 2108 04| 254x]  so] 10ex] 137] 33w 2| os%
2 1 I4|| 109 95.6% 5 4.4% 0 0.0% 25 21.9% 20 17.5% 17 14.9% 52 45.6% 0 0.0%
1 98" 92 93.9% 6 6.1% 0 0.0% 38 38.8% 18 18.4% 7 7.1% 34 34.7% 1 1.0%
*NEA§ 166 120 72.3% 12 7.2% 34 20.5% 32 19.3% 15 9.0% 14 8.4% 71 42.8% 34 20.5%
.ﬁil 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%




92 (4 B BAEHORRA LS (CRYACEBN R CERSN TN QEIEI LIS R HEKR, PR
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor provided enough opportunity for you to engage in in—class work and/or performance.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%KA REE 2BRILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,689 3428 92.9% 253 6.9% 8 0.2% 875 23.7% 487 13.2% 435 11.8% 1,886 51.1% 6 0.2%
5 2,1 78" 2,084 95.7% 89 4.1% 5 02%" 482 22.1% 485 22.3% 404 18.5% 803 36.9% 4 0.2%
4 1,193 1,097 92.0% 91 7.6% 5 0.4%" 263 22.0% 326 27.3% 217 18.2% 384 32.2% 3 0.3%
3 341 317 93.0% 24 7.0% 0 OAO%" 73 21.4% 86 25.2% 73 21.4% 108 31.7% 1 0.3%
2 117 109 93.2% 8 6.8% 0 0.0% 42 35.9% 16 13.7% 18 15.4% 41 35.0% 0 0.0%
1 93 84 90.3% 9 9.7% 0 0.0% 35 37.6% 12 12.9% 6 6.5% 40 43.0% 0 0.0%
*N%% 169 121 71.6% 14 8.3% 34| 20.1% 32| 18.9% 17| 10.1% 14 8.3% 72| 426% 34| 20.1%
.ﬁf; 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%
B3 (A E (TA EL)EFED B R—bL1z) QEESEICRI-HEKR, P E R
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DA, 1:F oMK ZE53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HIE KR attendance FE B study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%KA REE 2BRILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,435 3,198 93.1% 230 6.7% 7 0.2% 849 24.7% 459 13.4% 379 11.0% 1,741 50.7% 7 0.2%
5 2,330 2,207 94.7% 116 5.0% 7 OAS%" 533 22.9% 495 21.2% 423 18.2% 877 37.6% 2 0.1%
4 1,284 1,196 93.1% 84 6.5% 4 0.3%" 253 19.7% 334 26.0% 263 20.5% 431 33.6% 3 0.2%
3 360 329 91.4% 30 8.3% 1 OAS%" 82 22.8% 80 22.2% 66 18.3% 132 36.7% 0 0.0%
2 106 102 96.2% 4 3.8% 0 0.0% 25 23.6% 24 22.6% 17 16.0% 40 37.7% 0 0.0%
1 91 82 90.1% 9 9.9% 0 0.0% 30 33.0% 19 20.9% 4 4.4% 37 40.7% 1 1.1%
*N@A§ 174 126 72.4% 15 8.6% 33 19.0% 30 17.2% 18 10.3% 15 8.6% 76 43.7% 35 20.1%
.ﬁil 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%

DTz, ) PEIET LIS R HEKR, FEER

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB DAL 1:F2KE53-RHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor's (TA's, assistant’s, and/or staff's) course instruction reflected the students’ degree of
understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 307KiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,076 2,858 92.9% 21 6.9% 7 0.2% 757 24.6% 356 11.6% 331 10.8% 1,626 52.9% 6 0.2%
5 2,251 2,116 94.0% 129 5.7% 6 03%“ 490 21.8% 489 21.7% 387 17.2% 881 39.1% 4 0.2%
4 1,534 1,438 93.7% 91 5.9% 5 0.3%“ 334 21.8% 414 27.0% 295 19.2% 489 31.9% 2 0.1%
3 503| 470 93.4% 32 6.4% 1 02%“ 106 21.1% 108 21.5% 110 21.9% 178 35.4% 1 0.2%
2 143“ 140 97.9% 3 2.1% 0 0.0% 43 30.1% 29 20.3% 19 13.3% 51 35.7% 1 0.7%
1 106 98 92.5% 8 7.5% 0 0.0% 42 39.6% 19 17.9% 9 8.5% 36 34.0% 0 0.0%
*N@A§ 167 120 71.9% 14 8.4% 33 19.8% 30 18.0% 14 8.4% 16 9.6% 73 43.7% 34 20.4%
Etsal 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%




LEh B 51, BEMN TN, ) DEIET LSRR, FEEM

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS 3045535
the 80%LIL 80%Ki KEZ 2BFRILE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,285 3,069 93.4% 210 6.4% 6 0.2% 816 24.8% 449 13.7% 378 11.5% 1,636 49.8% 6 0.2%
5 2,529 2372 93.8% 150 5.9% 7 OAS%" 583 23.1% 518 20.5% 421 16.6% 1,003 39.7% 4 0.2%
4 1 ,432" 1,344 93.9% 82 5.7% 6 0.4%" 297 20.7% 370 25.8% 282 19.7% 479 33.4% 4 0.3%
3 24o)  226] o8| 23] o2 of oox| a7 1aow]|  s4] 217w 51| 2054  107] 4304 o oo
2 63, 59 93.7% 4 6.3% 0 0.0% 15 23.8% 15 23.8% 12 19.0% 21 33.3% 0 0.0%
1 55 49 89.1% 6 10.9% 0 0.0% 20 36.4% 6 10.9% 6 10.9% 23 41.8% 0 0.0%
=3
*NIEAE 167 121 72.5% 13 7.8% 33 19.8% 34 20.4% 17 10.2% 17 10.2% 65 38.9% 34 20.4%
D E
'II'::):; 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%
EREN6 (MEMISH T DREFHER o1, ) QEIETL(CRI-HEIKR, P EER
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DA, 1:F oMK ZE53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance TR study time
A2 1~285R8 305~ 1H§fE 309k
the 80%LIL 80%Ki REZ 2BFRILE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,703 3,438 92.8% 257 6.9% 8 0.2% 886 23.9% 490 13.2% 428 11.6% 1,893 51.1% 6 0.2%
5 2,262 2,149 95.0% 106 4.7% 7 OAS%" 516 22.8% 508 22.5% 408 18.0% 827 36.6% 3 0.1%
4 1,111 1,035 93.2% 72 6.5% 4 0.4%" 246 22.1% 293 26.4% 212 19.1% 356 32.0% 4 0.4%
3 314 290 92.4% 24 7.6% 0 OAO%" 70 22.3% 76 24.2% 68 21.7% 100 31.8% 0 0.0%
2 105 101 96.2% 4 3.8% 0 0.0% 17 16.2% 29 27.6% 19 18.1% 39 37.1% 1 1.0%
1 109 99 90.8% 10 9.2% 0 0.0% 36 33.0% 14 12.8% 15 13.8% 44 40.4% 0 0.0%
=3
*NIEAE 176 128 72.7% 15 8.5% 33 18.8% 31 17.6% 19 10.8% 17 9.7% 75 42.6% 34 19.3%
O E
'II'::):aI 7,780 7,240 93.1% 488 6.3% 52 0.7% 1,802 23.2% 1,429 18.4% 1,167 15.0% 3,334 42.9% 48 0.6%
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016 FEEFYMFERET O 7T—MNEHBR BTNV =REH)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HNERBEHTS BIEEH E&E % [EE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 8,543 3,089 36.2%

1. BEEH

Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.

- @R ompae | DB REE 5
= Electives Compulsory Electives plusory NA. Total
/Required
[BE=3%-4 2,062| 66.8% 185| 6.0% 818| 26.5% 24 0.8% 3,089
I. H%=BEDOILIIOVWTERLET,

Questions regarding your participations in this course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
E% 6

Evaluate your view of the entire course contents.
. ® 80~90%Ki# | @ 70~80%kiH | @ 60~70%:K;ii | @ 50~60%K - e =
[% 9%/090?%’i 80 to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less ED 53‘%51:6%% *NE/I\:' T" |
and above than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% 6ss than A ota
[BE=3%-4 2513 81.4% 227| 7.3% 120| 3.9% 87| 2.8% 78 2.5% 38 1.2% 26 0.8% 3,089
BEHES2. 1 EOBERECHY, BHEEEUNOBH - BHPEOLOICEPLEFHOREEESLEEDEETLEN,
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
® 28R~ 4BER0 | @ 185RI~285R | @ 304 ~ 1R N N
i ® 4BLLE i 3 *i @30AKHE | D BLALLT | jmx 5
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less ! < N.A. Total
30 minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
[BE=3%-4 314 10.2% 597 19.3% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 382 12.4% 486 15.7% 24 0.8% 3,089
BEHES3. COREOBM, BERE. ROLNFRBEISOVNTREL TV
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPESRS. 3:HFYLIRHAE, 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK E5BHALY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.

5
BE=%-1

4
822

3
26.6% 1,332 43.1%

2
691

22.4%

1
141

4.6%

REE B
N.A. Total
35 1.1% 32 1.0%
NEHE:TETHLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. [PPE3B3IE4R. [HEYESIBHLNIESR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KZ3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERFZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
LB : Average across All Responses

4.9

Average
36 3,089
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
BEES4

1.2%
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BB EEHEDHEMTES

Overall, your work was well scheduled.

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PESRI. 3:HFYZI/BOAL, 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
@ ° : ¢ g 2 ' An | ot |Averge
E&EH 838| 27.1% 1,159|  37.5% 652|  21.1% 268 8.7% 75 2.4% 62 2.0% 35 1.1% 3,089 4.7
NEHE:TETEESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. PP E3B3 124K [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KZ3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERIXEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

BREESS COREFEETSHDICHEALE

(BEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK E5BH7ELY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
E&EH 1,015  32.9% 1,310|  42.4% 555 18.0% 113 3.7% 34 1.1% 30 1.0% 32 1.0% 3,089 5.0

N TETEESRI1E6R. [Z5BS31E5R. PP E3BS 124K [HFEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERIZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses



BHESC. COBEONRELEBTES
(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5:F53B5. 4:0PF53B5. 3:HFEYZIBDAL, 2: Z3BHA, 1:F0(E5Bh%ALY)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TifE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 742 24.0% 1,282 41.5% 767  24.8% 164 5.3% 49 1.6% 37 1.2% 48 1.6% 3,089 4.8

NEHE:TETLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. [PPE3B3 124K [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDAE1REL T BEE (RAEERFZEFY) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

I. CORKIZODVWTHOERZEEMNE<FEE,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

51 EED®

SULEE

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
You did not experience any problems to hear the audio—visual materials of the course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiiE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 1,108|  35.9% 1,040 33.7% 508 16.4% 242 7.8% 89 2.9% 65 2.1% 37 1.2% 3,089 49

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [EIBDARVIZE2R., [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

52:

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPESRI. 3:HFYLIRHR., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

= -

BB

5T

Mo

Diagrams, graphs, pictures, description, and words/phrases on the audio—visual materials of the course were clearly presented.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 1,017 32.9% 1,140|  36.9% 577 18.7% 222 7.2% 50 1.6% 44 1.4% 39 1.3% 3,089 49
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BII24R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

BREES. HE EFAEQERERHLHDIR(LEaA—V—b INFRE LR TN—TD—H FEEAOENGE) ELI,

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, course materials for preparation and/or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students

deepen understanding.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FifE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 1,003|  32.5% 1,050|  34.0% 620|  20.1% 241 7.8% 68 2.2% 67 2.2% 40 1.3% 3,089 48

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIIEER. PPE3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEER (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHAE. 2: 3B DA 1:FoK 3B b1
You had enough communication with the instructor (TA and/or Academic Coach) through BBS, review—sheets, and so on.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 797|  25.8% 795|  25.7% 627|  20.3% 473 15.3% 184 6.0% 163 5.3% 50 1.6% 3,089 43

HEHE:TETHLEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIE5R. PP E3BII24R. [HFEYEIBHUNIZESR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses



(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The instructor effectively facilitated your on-line participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A Total |Average
E&EH 737 23.9% 868 28.1% 626 20.3% 515 16.7% 154 5.0% 137 4.4% 52 1.7% 3,089 44

NEHE:TETLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. [PPE3B3 124K [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDAE1REL T BEE (RAEERFZEFY) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

BEOEE QERICEL TR MBI« —F/\v %ot
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The instructor’'s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FioiE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 786  25.4% 848  27.5% 688 22.3% 472 15.3% 128 4.1% 125 4.0% 42 1.4% 3,089 44

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KT53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFHFRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

SERENDESIS, BEMTONI
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OA., 2: BB DAL 1:F2{E53-HELY)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 1,029 33.3% 1,220 39.5% 607 19.7% 110 3.6% 32 1.0% 34 1.1% 57 1.8% 3,089 5.0

X TETLESRI1E6R. [Z3B3 15K [OPE3BS1E4R. [HEYESIBHUNIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERXEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LI HE : Average across All Responses

(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5: 585, 4:00%5]

Overall, this course was beneficial.

3. 3:HBFYESIBHEL, 2: F5BHR, 1:Fo1KE53BHILY)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 1226 39.7% 1,048  33.9% 526 17.0% 146 4.7% 48 1.6% 57 1.8% 38 1.2% 3,089 5.0

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KZ53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

. BRI TS

=| Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
Please see the last page.

e peREs e gty

Please state below any ideas vou can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.

REES10.COREFLYRI S0 CBERABHMNILEHI=FRIMRL TS
XEBBDH G EICIEERICIBHELTEYET, Please see the last page.

V. ERTERR

Questions additionally made by school

EMES13~15
BB DIERIZKSEEAM Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.
XEBRAHO-HAIZIXERIZIBEHL THYET . Please see the last page.



1. HAEBHOIEITOVTICET ZHRMOEESLICRHERR ., FEFH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your view of the entire course contents.)

S EBER study time
AH 1~ 2858 304 ~ 1858 .
the | oBMELE *il i SOBFE REE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
YRS

® 90%LlE 2,513 830| 33.0% 638|  25.4% 448 17.8% 586| 23.3% 11 0.4%

90% and above
©® 80~90%K &

80 to less than 90% 227, 48|  21.1% 49|  21.6% 50| 22.0% 80| 35.2% 0 0.0%
@ 70~80%KiE

70 to less than 80% 120 12 10.0% 20 16.7% 28| 23.3% 60|  50.0% 0 0.0%
® 60~70%KiH

60 to less than 70% 87 7 8.0% 16 18.4% 11 12.6% 52|  59.8% 1 1.1%
© 50~60%K&

50 to less than 60% 78 6 7.7% 4 5.1% 11 14.1% 57|  73.1% 0 0.0%
D50% K& 3s|| 2| 53% 4/ 105% 4 105% 27| T11% 1 2.6%

Less than 50%
KREIE

NA. 26 6 23.1% 1 3.8% 2 7.7% 6 23.1% 11 42.3%
D=
nT‘:)taI 3,089" 911 29.5% 732|  23.7% 554 17.9% 868| 28.1% 24 0.8%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

IR view
AB
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH
number || 80t and above Less than 80% NA.

© 4BRILLE 314 303|  96.5% 10 3.2% 1 0.3%

4 hours or more
© 2B~ 4BRRE

2 hours to less than 4 hours 597 575 96.3% 7 28% 5 0.8%
@ T~ 2B RS 732 687|  93.9% 44 6.0% 1 0.1%

1 hour to less than 2 hours
@ 305 ~ 1B RIKRE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 554 498 89.9% 54 9.7% 2 0.4%
@ 305 %

Less than 30 minutes 382 311 81.4% 66 17.3% 5 1.3%

> AR

© BEAELTIVIL 486 355 73.0% 130  26.7% 1 0.2%

Almost None

=3

*Nl% = 24 11 45.8% 2 8.3% 11 45.8%
D=
=a 3,089 2740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8%

Total

3(CDIFED HERZ. Reh DVWTREL TV,

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gosnt | 80%KHE KA 2B5RILLE *ib * S0RKE REE
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 822 797 97.0% 22 2.7% 3 0.4% 349 42.5% 216 26.3% 104 12.7% 151 18.4% 2 0.2%
5 1,332 1,210 90.8% 116 8.7% 6 0.5% 392 29.4% 331 24.8% 291 21.8% 310 23.3% 8 0.6%
4 691 564 81.6% 122 17.7% 5 0A7%|| 132 19.1% 145 21.0% 130 18.8% 283 41.0% 1 0.1%
3 141 101 71.6% 40 28.4% 0 0.0%" 24 17.0% 20 14.2% 21 14.9% 76 53.9% 0 0.0%
2 35 28 80.0% 7 20.0% 0 OAO%" 6 17.1% 7 20.0% 3 8.6% 18 51.4% 1 2.9%
1 32 19 59.4% 12 37.5% 1 3.1 %“ 4 12.5% 3 9.4% 2 6.3% 23 71.9% 0 0.0%
ﬂiNﬁAg 36 21 58.3% 4 11.1% 1 30.6%" 4 11.1% 10 27.8% 3 8.3% 7 19.4% 12 33.3%
Efal 3,089" 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8%" 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%




R4 GHE ISP BEEDH L ENTE -, ) DEIET LIS R HEIRR, FEEH

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(Overall, your work was well scheduled.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view FEFR study time
A# 1~ 2850 305~ 1E5/ -
the 80% KL £ 80%KiH KEE 2BFRALLE i ¥} Lass than 30 REEH
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 838| 802 95.7% 33 3.9% 3 0.4% 330 39.4% 200 23.9% 122 14.6% 183 21.8% 3 0.4%
5 1,159“ 1,078 93.0% 76 6.6% 5 0.4% 344 29.7% 317 27.4% 229 19.8% 265 22.9% 4 0.3%
4 652" 577 88.5% 71 10.9% 4 OAG%" 173 26.5% 156 23.9% 129 19.8% 190 29.1% 4 0.6%
3 268| 176 65.7% 90 33.6% 2 0.7%" 43 16.0% 36 13.4% 55 20.5% 134 50.0% 0 0.0%
2 75| 49 65.3% 26 34.7% 0 OAO%" 6 8.0% 12 16.0% 9 12.0% 48 64.0% 0 0.0%
1 62, 36 58.1% 25 40.3% 1 1 .6%" 8 12.9% 4 6.5% 7 11.3% 43 69.4% 0 0.0%
=3
ﬂENE'IA‘:' 35 22 62.9% 2 5.7% 1 31 .4%|| 7 20.0% 7 20.0% 3 8.6% 5 14.3% 13 37.1%
AL
1'_::):; 3,089 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8%" 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%
RIS (CDIBEABMS LB HLI-, ) PEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FERR
(BEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE, 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK E53BH7LY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REEKR view FE M study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LIL 80%Ki REZE 2BFRALLE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,015 974 96.0% 37 3.6% 4 0.4% 476 46.9% 238 23.4% 136 13.4% 163 16.1% 2 0.2%
5 1,310 1,194 91.1% 110 8.4% 6 05%" 354 27.0% 358 27.3% 271 20.7% 319 24.4% 8 0.6%
4 555 432 77.8% 121 21.8% 2 0.4%" 67 12.1% 119 21.4% 122 22.0% 245 44.1% 2 0.4%
3 113 80 70.8% 31 27.4% 2 1 AB%" 2 1.8% 8 7.1% 13 11.5% 90 79.6% 0 0.0%
2 34 22 64.7% 12 35.3% 0 0.0% 4 11.8% 3 8.8% 4 11.8% 23 67.6% 0 0.0%
1 30 21 70.0% 8 26.7% 1 3.3% 3 10.0% 1 3.3% 3 10.0% 23 76.7% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE/!\EI 32 17 53.1% 4 12.5% 1 34.4% 5 15.6% 5 15.6% 5 15.6% 5 15.6% 12 37.5%
O E
'II'::):aI 3,089 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8% 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%
6 (CDIFED J CE e ) DEECE =
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
FREERR view FEFR study time
A# 1~ 2850 305~ 1E5/ Ry
the 80% KL £ 80%KiH KEEH 2BFRALLE i ¥} Lass than 30 REEH
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 742 715 96.4% 25 3.4% 2 0.3% 284 38.3% 202 27.2% 111 15.0% 143 19.3% 2 0.3%
5 1,282 1,172 91.4% 104 8.1% 6 0.5% 405 31.6% 317 24.7% 268 20.9% 286 22.3% 6 0.5%
4 767 635 82.8% 127 16.6% 5 0A7%|| 163 21.3% 154 20.1% 144 18.8% 303 39.5% 3 0.4%
3 164 118 72.0% 45 27.4% 1 0.6%" 27 16.5% 35 21.3% 20 12.2% 82 50.0% 0 0.0%
2 49 40 81.6% 9 18.4% 0 OAO%" 17 34.7% 8 16.3% 4 8.2% 20 40.8% 0 0.0%
1 37 29 78.4% 7 18.9% 1 2.7%" 6 16.2% 7 18.9% 13.5% 18 48.6% 1 2.7%
=3
ﬂENE'IA‘:' 48 31 64.6% 6 12.5% 1 22.9%" 9 18.8% 9 18.8% 2 4.2% 16 33.3% 12 25.0%
Py
1"::):al 3,089" 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8%" 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%




I COBEODVWTORRICETSRMOBIEILICRIZHFERIR. FERRM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

EE(EEORYNOIALSTEEFEL BERY ST M of-, ) OEEI LRI HEKER, P EFRE
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB HAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(You did not experience any problems to hear the audio-visual materials of the course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

1REERIR view FEER study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5R8 P
the | 8o%LLE B0%K R REE 2L P *% 0K REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1108 1057] 95.4% 47 s o oa]| 457 arow|  206] 267 16| 1504  187] 16.9% 2 o2
5 1040  937] e01% 98|  9.4% 5|  osW|  287] 276w 264 2548  221] 213x]  265] 2554 e
4 so8]  421] s2ow 86| 16.9% 1| oz 98| 19.3% 98| 19.3% 99| 1954 200 41.1% 4 os
3 242) 86| 769 53] 21.9% s ra]  se| 1aow|  s2| arsw| 32| 1s2w[  120] 406% N
2 89) 68| 76.4% 20 225% [ERT 19 21.3% 12 135% 21 236% 37| ate% of oo0%
1 65 49|  75.4% 16] 24.6% o] ooy 8] 12.3% 4 ez 1| 169% 42| 6a6% of o0%
*N%% 37, 22|  595% 3 8% 12| 3244 6| 16.2% 6| 16.2% 4 108% 8| 21.6% 13| 35.1%
Tﬁ; fal 3089 2740 887%  323] 10.5% 26| o8| 911 205%  732| 237%|  554] 17.9%|  s6s| 28.1% 24| 08%
2 5 F BB S ol )DEIZTE

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPESRI. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E5BHA, 1:F 21K ES3BHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(Diagrams, graphs, pictures, description, and words/phrases on the audio—visual materials of the course
were clearly presented.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view FEFR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gosent | 80%KE KA 2657151 E *ib # S0nKE REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,017 972 95.6% 43 4.2% 2 0.2% 422 41.5% 281 27.6% 144 14.2% 167 16.4% 3 0.3%
5 1,140 1,007 88.3% 127 11.1% 6 0.5% 306 26.8% 265 23.2% 229 20.1% 334 29.3% 6 0.5%
4 577 470 81.5% 103 17.9% 4 0A7%|| 115 19.9% 112 19.4% 120 20.8% 229 39.7% 1 0.2%
3 222 185 83.3% 35 15.8% 2 0.9%" 46 20.7% 47 21.2% 41 18.5% 86 38.7% 2 0.9%
2 50 45 90.0% 5 10.0% 0 OAO%" 7 14.0% 10 20.0% 13 26.0% 20 40.0% 0 0.0%
1 44 35 79.5% 8 18.2% 1 2.3%" 9 20.5% 10 22.7% 4 9.1% 21 47.7% 0 0.0%
ﬂ'EN@A§ 39 26 66.7% 2 5.1% 1 28.2%" 6 15.4% 7 17.9% 3 71.7% 1 28.2% 12 30.8%
%f:l 3,089" 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8%" 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%

SR EFEEDEBERDDI-HDI R (LEA—S—F INFRE INVR—F, FN—T D= FEEH

(BIEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 5385, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, course materials for preparation
and/or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view 2 ER study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 18 ks
the | gooeult 809K RO 2B5RILLE * ; SOBFKH RO
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,003 960 95.7% 39 3.9% 4 0.4% 433 43.2% 260 25.9% 153 15.3% 154 15.4% 3 0.3%
5 1,050 953 90.8% 92 8.8% 5 0.5% 305 29.0% 260 24.8% 209 19.9% 274 26.1% 2 0.2%
4 620 502 81.0% 116 18.7% 2 03%“ 125 20.2% 134 21.6% 130 21.0% 227 36.6% 4 0.6%
3 241 190 78.8% 49 20.3% 2 0.8%“ 29 12.0% 49 20.3% 38 15.8% 123 51.0% 2 0.8%
2 68, 54 79.4% 14 20.6% 0 OAO%“ 4 5.9% 1 16.2% 10 14.7% 43 63.2% 0 0.0%
1 67, 55 82.1% 10 14.9% 2 3.0%“ 8 11.9% 13 19.4% 8 11.9% 37 55.2% 1 1.5%
ﬂ'EN@A§ 40 26 65.0% 3 7.5% 1 27.5%" 7 17.5% 5 12.5% 6 15.0% 10 25.0% 12 30.0%
ﬁfal 3,089 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8%" 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%




B4 E TA HEI—F) EDBBSOLEa—L — Ml A of-aSa = —Savd+5Icintz, ) DEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FEER
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You had enough communication with the instructor (TA and/or Academic Coach) through BBS, review—
sheets, and so on.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEKR view FE B study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 797 778 97.6% 19 2.4% 0 0.0% 379 47.6% 209 26.2% 110 13.8% 98 12.3% 1 0.1%
5 795 747 94.0% 44 5.5% 4 05%" 255 32.1% 219 27.5% 155 19.5% 161 20.3% 5 0.6%
4 627 527 84.1% 97 15.5% 3 0.5%" 153 24.4% 150 23.9% 120 19.1% 200 31.9% 4 0.6%
3 473 378 79.9% 89 18.8% 6 1 AS%" 73 15.4% 94 19.9% 98 20.7% 208 44.0% 0 0.0%
2 184" 144 78.3% 40 21.7% 0 0.0% 19 10.3% 30 16.3% 31 16.8% 102 55.4% 2 1.1%
1 163 137 84.0% 24 14.7% 2 1.2% 19 11.7% 25 15.3% 32 19.6% 87 53.4% 0 0.0%
*N@A§ 50 29 58.0% 10 20.0% 1 22.0% 13 26.0% 5 10.0% 8 16.0% 12 24.0% 12 24.0%
Ets; 3,089 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8% 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%

ERRI5 A B [FRAISA LS/ TORBHESMER LIz, ) DEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FERR
(EEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OA., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor effectively facilitated your on-line participation in the form of questions and constructive
comments.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEKR view FE B study time
A 1~ 28504 305~ 18/ s
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 737 715 97.0% 21 2.8% 1 0.1% 348 47.2% 196 26.6% 101 13.7% 91 12.3% 1 0.1%
5 868| 809 93.2% 54 6.2% 5 OAG%“ 284 32.7% 242 27.9% 171 19.7% 165 19.0% 6 0.7%
4 626 539 86.1% 86 13.7% 1 0.2%“ 149 23.8% 144 23.0% 136 21.7% 195 31.2% 2 0.3%
3 515 421 81.7% 90 17.5% 4 OAB%“ 84 16.3% 96 18.6% 103 20.0% 231 44.9% 1 0.2%
2 154 115 74.7% 38 24.7% 1 0.6% 20 13.0% 23 14.9% 21 13.6% 88 57.1% 2 1.3%
1 137 109 79.6% 25 18.2% 3 2.2% 15 10.9% 24 17.5% 18 13.1% 80 58.4% 0 0.0%
*N@A§ 52 32 61.5% 9 17.3% 1 21.2% 1 21.2% 7 13.5% 4 1.7% 18 34.6% 12 23.1%
Etsal 3,089 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8% 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHAL. 2: 3B 0H, 1:FoKE53Bh1i)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | g0o6LIE 80%% % REE 2B5RALLE P & B0 REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 786  757] 96.3% 28] 3.6% 1| o] 36| asaw|  213] 27a%|  1n1|  1aau]  105]  134n 1| o
5 sag] 86| 27w 511 67% 5| 06w 289 a341%|  225] 265%] 156 184%] 171 202% 7 os%
4 o8] 573] 833w  114] 166% 1| oxw  149] 217w 60| 233  141] 208  237] 344w 1| o
3 412]  ass| s22w 79| 167% 5| 11 72| 153% 83| 17.6% 94| 199  222] 47.0% 1| o2
2 128]  103] 805% 25| 19.5% o oo 19 148% 23] 18.0% 23] 18.0% 63| 49.2% of o00%
1 125]  106] 848y 16 128% 3| 24 20  16.0% 21 16.8% 24| 19.2% 59| 47.2% 1| o8y
*ﬁ\% 42) 27| 64.3% 4 sy 11 26.2%" 6| 14.3% 7| 16.7% 5 11.9% 1| 262% 13| 31.0%
ﬁ') fal 3089 2740 887%  323] 10.5% 26 o.s%" ot1| 2954  732| 237%| 554 17.9% e8| 28.1% 24| 08%




LEh B 51, BEMN TN, ) DEIET LSRR, FEEM

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEKR view FE M study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS 3045535
the 80%LIL 80%Ki REZE 2BFRILE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,029 991 96.3% 33 3.2% 5 0.5% 426 41.4% 269 26.1% 163 15.8% 170 16.5% 1 0.1%
5 1,220 1,110 91.0% 107 8.8% 3 02%“ 358 29.3% 292 23.9% 248 20.3% 316 25.9% 6 0.5%
4 607, 472 77.8% 130 21.4% 5 0.8%“ 92 15.2% 129 21.3% 111 18.3% 273 45.0% 2 0.3%
3 110 74 67.3% 36 32.7% 0 OAO%“ 13 11.8% 20 18.2% 15 13.6% 62 56.4% 0 0.0%
2 32 30 93.8% 1 3.1% 1 3.1% 9 28.1% 6 18.8% 5 15.6% 12 37.5% 0 0.0%
1 34 26 76.5% 7 20.6% 1 2.9% 3 8.8% 8 23.5% 2 5.9% 20 58.8% 1 2.9%
=3
*N@An 57 37 64.9% 9 15.8% 1 19.3% 10 17.5% 8 14.0% 10 17.5% 15 26.3% 14 24.6%
A
'II'::):; 3,089 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8% 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%
SRR (MEMISH T DEREFHER o1, ) OEIETL(CRI-HEIKR, PR
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DA, 1:F oMK ZE53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REBIKIR view FEEFE study time
A2 1~285R8 305~ 1H§fE 309k
the 80%LIL 80%Ki REZE 2BFRILE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,226 1,182 96.4% 40 3.3% 4 0.3% 517 42.2% 343 28.0% 180 14.7% 181 14.8% 5 0.4%
5 1 ,048" 943 90.0% 99 9.4% 6 OAG%“ 286 27.3% 235 22.4% 231 22.0% 292 27.9% 4 0.4%
4 526" 408 77.6% 116 22.1% 2 0.4%“ 64 12.2% 109 20.7% 105 20.0% 246 46.8% 2 0.4%
3 146)  103] 7om| 41| 281% o v 7| view| 21 1ssw 13 sox| 89| e10% o oo
2 48 38 79.2% 10 20.8% 0 0.0% 12 25.0% 5 10.4% 12 25.0% 19 39.6% 0 0.0%
1 57 44 77.2% 12 21.1% 1 1.8% 9 15.8% 8 14.0% 7 12.3% 32 56.1% 1 1.8%
=3
*N@An 38 22 57.9% 5 13.2% 1 28.9% 6 15.8% 5 13.2% 6 15.8% 9 23.7% 12 31.6%
A
'II'::):aI 3,089" 2,740 88.7% 323 10.5% 26 0.8% 911 29.5% 732 23.7% 554 17.9% 868 28.1% 24 0.8%
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